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PRICE LIST valid in Vuosaari from 01.01.2017

1. CONTAINER TERMINAL SERVICES

1.1. Receiving or delivering to/from terminal

1.1.1 Containers, flatracks € 47,60 / pc

1.1.2 Containers, flatracks (chain-lift) €90,30 / pc
1.2 Terminal and registration fee € 11,50 / pc
1.3 Office fee billed to cargo fee payer

1.3.1 AREX, MRN and ISPS surcharge € 5,65 / pc
1.4 Haulage / Lift

1.4.1 Within terminal area € 42,65 / pc

1.4.2 Within other port area € 82,15 / pc

1.4.3 Haulage to and from weighing € 173,00 / pc

1.4.4 Haulage to Customs control and back € 173,00 / pc

1.4.5 Haulage to Logistic area € 48,65 / pc

1.4.6 VGM Welghlng request has to be noted on terminal notice € 23,00 / pc

1.4.7 VGM Weighing when container

already on export field € 118,20 / pc

1.5 Extra charge for full export containers delivered

after closing time €41,10 / pc
1.6  Extra charge for lacking terminal advice €21,90 / pc
1.7 Extra charge for invoice correction due to incorrect

information by the customer € 33,70 / pc
1.8 Registration of container after 45 day’s €77,85 / pc

2. FIELD RENT, as per Port of Helsinki price list

2.1  Export containers, Import containers and Transit containers

2.1.1 0 - 3 days € 0,00 / TEU / day
2.1.2 4 — 7 days €0,52 / TEU / day
2.1.3 8 — 15 days €5,02 / TEU / day
2.1.4 16 — 30 days €5,97 / TEU / day
2.1.5 Over 30 days €7,18 / TEU / day
2.2 IMDG-containers
2.2.1 0 -1 days € 0,00 / TEU / day
2.2.2 2 - 3 days € 13,05 / TEU / day
2.2.3 4 -7 days € 43,52 / TEU / day
2.2.4 8 — 14 days € 54,40 / TEU / day
2.2.5 over 14 days € 67,45 / TEU / day
2.2.7 Removing of IMDG-labels € 64,60 / pc
2.2.8 IMDG-labelling € 18,30 / pc
2.2.9 Placing of IMDG unit €12,55 / pc
2.3 MTY Containers
2.3.1 1 -4 days € 0,00 / TEU / day
2.3.2 1 - 14 days € 3,29 / TEU / day
2.3.3 1 - 30 days €4,74 / TEU / day
2.3.4 1 -45 days €5,75 / TEU / day

2.3.5 Over 45 days €7,10 / TEU / day
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3. REEFER-CONTAINERS

3.1 Connecting of reefer/tank containers € 33,55 / action
3.2 Disconnection of reefer/tank containers € 33,55 / action
3.3 Control of temperature €6,35 / pc/ day
3.4 Electricity € 26,45 / pc / day

4. WARM STORAGE OF CONTAINERS

4.1 Container shunting to / from Warm storage € 48,65 / action

4.2 Container placing / unplacing to / from Warm storage € 43,25 / action

4.3 Chassis rental fee € 25,75 / chassis / day

4.5 Storage charges
45.1 1 day € 70,00 / TEU / day
4.5.2 1 -3 days € 80,00 / TEU / day
4.5.3 1 -7 days €90,00 / TEU / day
454 1 -8 days € 130,00 / TEU / day
4.5.5 over 8 days € 140,00 / TEU / day

Due to limited availability of warm storage facilities and trailers, warm storage has to be agreed with Multi-Link
Terminals Ltd Oy minimum 2 working day’s before the arrival of container requiring warm storage.

Multi-Link Terminals Ltd Oy bears no responsibility in case of insufficient warm storage capacity.

5. GENERAL TERMS

5.1 The field rent is calculated from the day of arrival to the day of removal of unit.

5.2 Valid General Conditions for Loading and Discharging in Finland and General Stevedoring and Terminal
Regulations, both issued and published by the Federation of Finnish Master Stevedores are applied and form

part of this price list.

5.3 The freight deliverer is responsible for possible destroying of cargo, as well as for the destroying costs, taxes
and all other official costs.

5.4 We do not bear responsibility for possible costs cased by delays

5.5 Minimum charge 20 EUR / invoice / action
Payment terms is 14 day’s

5.6 The prices in this price list are excluding VAT.

5.7 Disputes arising from this price list are to be settled according to Finnish Law starting in the District Court of
Helsinki.

5.8 Multi-Link Terminals Ltd Oy reserves the right for price changes.



